
District Contact Email Phone Title
NW Adam Wood adam.wood@modot.mo.gov 816-387-2434 District Planning Manager
NW Madison Woodward madison.woodward@modot.mo.gov 816-387-2596 Transportation Planner

NW Austin Hibler austin.hibler@modot.mo.gov 816-387-2488
District Construction/Materials 
Engineer

NW Bryce Acton bryce.acton@modot.mo.gov 815-387-2468 District Bridge Engineer

NE Rob Frese rob.frese@modot.mo.gov 573-248-2457 District Planning Manager

NE Lori Smith lori.smith@modot.mo.gov 573-248-2634
Intermediate Transportation 
Planner

NE Mary Combs mary.combs@modot.mo.gov 573-248-2491 Transportation Planner

NE Joe Haggard joseph.haggard@modot.mo.gov 573-541-3510
Assistant District Bridge Engineer 
(Bridge Inspector – BRO)

NE Aaron Hugenberg aaron.hugenberg@modot.mo.gov 314-343-7215
District Bridge Engineer (Bridge 
Inspector)

KC Juan Yin juan.yin@modot.mo.gov 816-607-2216 District Planning Manager

KC Melissa Schmitz melissa.schmitz@modot.mo.gov 816-607-2258
Transportation Planning 
Coordinator

KC Krystal Jolly krystal.jolly@modot.mo.gov  816-607-2042
Transportation Planning 
Coordinator

KC Vacant Senior Transportation Planner
KC Sarah Long sarah.long@modot.mo.gov 816-607-2068 Senior Transportation Planner
KC Elliot Ligtenberg elliot.ligtenberg@modot.mo.gov 816-607-2147 Construction Inspector
KC Cate Tucker cate.tucker@modot.mo.gov 816-607-2105 Transportation Planner
KC Don Schoenborn donald.schoenborn@modot.mo.gov 816-607-2295 Senior Transportation Planner
KC Cylan Burns cylan.burns@modot.mo.gov 816-564-2714 Construction Inspector

CD Steve Engelbrecht steven.engelbrecht@modot.mo.gov 573-751-7689 District Planning Manager

CD Joanie Prenger joanie.prenger@modot.mo.gov 573-751-7399
Transportation Planning 
Coordinator

CD Bailey Veasman bailey.veasman@modot.mo.gov 573-526-6994 Transportation Planner
CD Doug Thomas douglas.thomas@modot.mo.gov 573-751-771 Sr. Construction Inspector 

SL Cynthia Simmons cynthia.simmons@modot.mo.gov 636-893-4690
District Planning and LPA Program 
Manager

SL Patrick Byron Patrick.Byron@modot.mo.gov 314-852-6119
LPA Program Manager – 
Traditional LPA Project Process

SL Phil Ruffus phillip.ruffus@modot.mo.gov 314-581-5690

LPA Program Manager – Non-
Traditional LPA Project 
Process/LPA Single Point of 
Contact (SPOC)

SL Teresa Howard teresa.howard@modot.mo.gov 314-624-7467
LPA Program Specialist 
(Design/SPOC)

SL Mitch Huskey mitchell.huskey@modot.mo.gov 314-453-1744
LPA Program Specialist 
(Construction/SPOC)

SL VACANT LPA Program Specialist (SPOC)

SL Laith Zayed Laith.Zayed@modot.mo.gov 314-453-1744
LPA Program Specialist (Design) – 
SW STL Co

SL Bill Gabler William.Gabler@modot.mo.gov 314-453-5082
LPA Program Specialist (Design) – 
STL City, STL Co DOT

SL Chris Caldwell christopher.caldwell2@modot.mo.gov 314-453-1784
LPA Program Specialist (Design) – 
Franklin Co, Jefferson Co, N STL Co

SL Tony Montero Anthony.montero@modot.mo.gov 314-453-1844
LPA Program Specialist (Design) – 
St. Charles Co

SL Jesse Peterson Jesse.Peterson@modot.mo.gov 314-343-9967
LPA Program Specialist 
(Construction) – St. Charles Co, 
Franklin Co, Non-infrastructure

SL Jill Steiger jill.steiger@modot.mo.gov 314-453-5061
LPA Program Specialist 
(Construction) – STL Co 
Municipalities

SL Patricia Lawson patricia.lawson@modot.mo.gov 557-777-9267
LPA Program Specialist 
(Construction) - STL Co DOT

SL John Brendel john.brendel@modot.mo.gov 314-453-1836
LPA Program Specialist 
(Construction/Part Time) – 
Jefferson Co

SW Frank Miller frank.miller@modot.mo.gov 417-895-7727 District Planning Manager
SW Joe Diciolla joseph.diciolla@modot.mo.gov 417-895-7638 LPA Coordinator
SW Taylor Gammill taylor.gammill@modot.mo.gov 417-895-7684 Transportation Planner

SW Josh Dugan josh.dugan@modot.mo.gov 417-529-5694
Construction Inspector, LPA 
Construction Manager

SW Zach Young zachary.young@modot.mo.gov 417-895-7742 Senior Transportation Planner
SW Kayla Leonard kayla.leonard@modot.mo.gov 417-895-7663 Transportation Planner

SE Melissa Rose melissa.rose@modot.mo.gov 417-252-1616 Transportation Project Designer

SE Patty Fuller nora.fuller@modot.mo.gov 573-258-2123 Intermediate Planning Technician

SE Holly Hatfield holly.hatfield@modot.mo.gov 573-472-9055 Senior Highway Designer
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